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Planning solutions
* Key success factors

* Post go-live experiences
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Central and Eastern Europe (CEE).

We have operations in CEE including Romania, Poland,
Ukraine, Hungary, the Czech Republic and Slovakia.

CEE headquarter is in Budapest.

Key figures of PepsiAmericas CEE
— Net Sales in 2008: $1.2bn
— 7600 employee
— 13 production facilities

— 45 distribution facilities




Oracle Fina

Oracle Hyperion

e Different planning methods & calculations in the countries.

e Local product codes.

e Countries sent plans in Excel to the HQ, then these were
consolidated manually by HQ Planning Team.

e Communication in email and phone.

e Lack of an organized workflow.
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Aut

Simplify an
Better leverage
Provide visibility and eliminate inconsistencies in calculations
Eliminate calculation and report duplications

Maximize time on analyzing information



Subject Matter

co-ordination between
vendor and PAS FP&A Te

— Axis led system design, development and conducted trainings.

e Timeline 2009 Mar - Aug

— 2 months project preparation (Scoping, Contract, CAPEX)

— 2 months requirement analysis, system design, prototyping
— 5 weeks development

— 1 week training

— 3 weeks testing



— Analyst —
administrato

J Users : =

es in this tool

— 6 countries, 2 sub-regions, total CEE level
— 20+ Contributor users

— 1 Analyst/Manager user per country and 2 Analyst/Manager users in the HQ



Consolidation to

. Main dimensions

— Common product dimension created with 1500 items
— Common raw material dimension created with 350 items

— 2 reporting currencies and many purchasing currencies implemented



Consolid

Automatic aggregation am:
the organizational hierarchy 4| | 94 e G- &
within one application -> as soon
as a country saves the plan, the
numbers are aggregated to CEE
without any development needs

Common master data -> easy
aggregation to CEE level because
countries are using the same
planning tables

Aggregation from the detailed
plan to the corporate P&L -> end
users run or schedule links that
aggregate detailed data to P&L
level



{2 Sales Yolume AOP - Windows Internet Explorer

Traffic lights show the
status of the plan;
reviewers see status signs
like ‘Not Started’, ‘Work in
progress’, ‘Locked’

Check = 43| Transiste + | Autoil »
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B Lo Format

HEEE R

When a country has
finished with the plan of a
certain area, submits it to a
higher level. Reviewers can
then reject or submit it
forward.

Done
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 Links are defin

 Links can be saved i
and shared with other us

o Different users may use different
templates for the same target table in
Contributor

 Quick import process — links run in a
few seconds from a text file and in a
few ten seconds from an excel file

ik




> Spending and Usage ADP 10 | Contributions | Hungary - Contributor
File Edit i p

i JH@N %ﬁw’,@
formulas

14585390560  1,878,001.32 6335405 606232

Common financial measures and
calculations have been created i Sl
for the countries; only HQ

113,314.20 958.43 958.43 0.00

administrators are able to change o - o
these ' \ opisemieie) oo
HQ enters the exchange rates, =
and controls values for volume o m s
conversion rates TR RS
Only the HQ is allowed to create s tpam o o
new product items and so the a3 -
dimension remains unified . o

31,375.12 929.81 929.81 0.00
28,567.26 847.40 84740 84740

Countries became comparable - sl
thanks to the common measures
and common master data

rinda Grape Concentrate [Mirinda Orange Concentrate [Mounkain Dew Concentrate Pepsi Chil Concentry

P - Wind,

0.00
0.00
0.00

000
Clpr02L 66 x 24 127,78208 1,30145 1046 1sse| oo
1 000

7,619.13
761913
761913
7,619.13

0.00
0.00
177.90
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
36.53
0.00
0.00
0.00
36.53
0.00
0.00
23011
0.00
230.11
0.00
0.00
929.81
0.00
0.00
0.00
929.81
0.00
0.00
144.56

3078.17
307817
301817
3078.17

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2178
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2118
12300
0.00
0.00
0.00
123.00
903.21
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
903.21
nn
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* Planning bas

e Write — Read — Hidden ri
different cells

s -> countries may see
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Adminis

IBM Cognos Planning M S
screens have been designed for

[ Lk [Cube Tsbke Greoh Tk Amow Bemip Flowghint Mrdow Lieb
pdating key dimensionsike. L
products, raw materials.

Major dimensions have to be MR i i

HQ: RM Hierarchy modify

maintained in a single excel file. [ ii--N-__

Most application administration Sk —
tasks are performed by the HQ 0 Set Access Lol 65 @ -
Planner Administrator. - ; I{ds:idamanCm.lrltr\"'lldmlrn:»u:-dan|.1'||!r.i.ccn|L|

ranize affected Apnficafions - Plaaze oo fo Cog

IT support only necessary for
operating the IT environment, A vortse i Siishend pphiatns
setting the user rights and fixing
problems.

Administrators are working in
the development version of
the database and the Sy Stem i
is updated during the nights

by scheduled jobs.
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Continuous fi
Relentless focus on t
Allowed enough time for systém design and prototyping.

Subject Matter Experts were assigned to the project, gained knowledge and
are able to provide 15t level support for the FP&A Team.

One voice from PAS to Axis. Solved division VS HQ issues and divisional
differences before we turned to Axis.

Extended “road show” training to engage all users in the new system and
process.

provide P&L.
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e Co-ordinati

orchestrated pla

e Support workload

PAS: 60% of 1 HQ Planner during AOP process.

PAS: 70% of 1 IT Application Analyst in the first month...

... dropped to 10% by now.

Axis: 4 man-days in the first month... dropped to 0-1 by now.
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